R-632-2015
Original R-444-2015
Contract # 131-2015

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT

THIS AMENDMENT, made and entered into on thisz_z_ day of OU” (2015, by and
between LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT, an urban county
government pursuant to KRS Chapter 67A, and located at 200 East Main Street, Lexington, Fayette
County, Kentucky 40507 (hereinafter "Government"), and GROUP CJ, LLC, whose post office
address is 314 Old Vine Street, Lexington, Kentucky 40507 (hereinafter “Contractor”).

WHEREAS, Government and Contractor entered into an Agreement dated July 7, 2015
(“Agreement”), in which the Contractor agreed to design and execute an efficient and cost-effective

marketing campaign for the Government’s Mobility Office in accordance with Contractor’s response
to RFP No. 49-2014.

WHEREAS, Government has requested additional services from the Contractor to include
public education regarding traffic safety for bicyclists, pedestrians and motorists to further the goal of
reducing the incidence and severity of injuries resulting from bicycle and pedestrian traffic collisions.

WHEREAS, the Agreement provides for all amendments to be in writing executed by
Government and Contractor’

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and mutually agreed upon
promises, conditions, and covenants hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto agree as follows:

1. Article 1, Paragraph No. 2 shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

“The total amount of funds available for distribution by the GOVERNMENT for the
support of the herein-described services shall be $91,500 for the mobility office
marketing campaign and for an expanded public education campaign regarding traffic
safety for bicyclists, pedestrians and motorists.”

2. Article 11 shall be amended in its entirety to read as follows:

«To provide up to $51,500 in grant funds and $40,000 in local funds for the support of
the herein-described contractual obligations.”

3. In all other respects, except as specifically modified herein, the terms of the Agreement dated
July 7, 2015, shall remain in full force and effect with respect to the provisions outlined
therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties executed this Amendment at Lexington, Kentucky,
the day, month, and year above written.

LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY
GOVERNMENT

Ak

Jim Gray, Mayor

ATTEST:

LM

Clerk (?K‘ Urban ¢ounty Council

GROUP CJ, LLC

o O\ Dl

Signature ol~ Autho;zé{\()fﬁcial
(‘ LoNnVe ’<13> M { \\\\rb

Printed Name of Authorized Official

FA\WP51\HCD\GRANTS\FEDERAL\US DEPT OF TRANSPORTATION\MOBILITY\FY 2016\16-Amendment to Agreement.doc



